

Phone : 011-26131577 - 78, 80 011-29581000 Website : www.aicte-india.org



अखिल भारतीय तकनीकी शिक्षा परिषद

(भारत सरकार का एक साविधिक निकाय) (मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) नेल्सन मंडेला मार्ग, वसंत कुंज, नई दिल्ली-110070

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

(A Statutory Body of the Govt. of India) (Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070

F.No. 101-47/BI/Admn(s)/2016/14404

September 23, 2019

Office Order

In compliance with MHRD Order F.No.1-28/2018/TS-II dated 23-9-2019, Prof. Rajive Kumar, Advisor-I (on deputation) has joined as Member Secretary in AICTE w.e.f. 23-9-2019 (AN) in revised pay matrix 15 (pre-revised Pay Band of Rs.67000 -79000) for a term of three years from the date of assumption of charge of the post or till the age of 62 years or until further orders whichever is earliest.

Further, consequent upon his appointment as Member Secretary by MHRD, Prof. Rajive Kumar, Advisor-I, P&AP Bureau of AICTE will relinquish the appointment of Advisor-I in AICTE w.e.f. 23-9-2019 (AN).

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

2

(Col. A. Shreenath)
Director (Admn)

To

Prof. Rajive Kumar, All India Council for Technical Education Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070

Copy to: -

- 1) PS to HRM, MHRD, New Delhi
- 2) PS to Secretary (HE), MHRD, New Delhi
- 3) PS to Additional Secretary (TE), MHRD, New Delhi
- 4) PS to Director (TE), MHRD, New Delhi
- 5) PS to Chairman/Vice-Chairman/Member Secretary, AICTE, New Delhi
- 6) The Registrar, Deenbandhu Chhotu Ram University of Science and Technology, Murthal, Sonepat, Haryana - 131 039
- 7) Advisor (Finance), Finance Bureau, AICTE, New Delhi
- 8) All Bureau Heads/ Cell Heads, AICTE, New Delhi
- 9) All Regional Offices, AICTE, New Delhi
- 10) AO-III/ Council Engineer/ Hindi Officer, AICTE, New Delhi
- 11) Director (E-Gov. Cell), AICTE, New Delhi with request to update the web-portal
- 12) Office Order Folder/ Personnel File

